

Docket No: 24574-01

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	II.C. Detent and Trademant. Off
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	910_
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Activation Sweden AB	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
11-19-02	Name: Stora Enso Activation AB
110190	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: Box 70395 107, 24 Stockholm
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 5/17/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	, reducing manie(s) a address(es) attached:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/936,056	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark Montague	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:
City: New YorkState: New York Zip: 10036-6799	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 5 9	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Mark Montague	11/14/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
2 LAUFILER 0000080 09936056 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

11/22/20

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



Registration number:

556609-4669

Date of registration:

23rd April, 2001

Company name:

Stora Enso Activation AB

Address:

Box 70395

107 24 STOCKHOLM



This is to certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following changes in the name of the above company:

Date of

registration

Company name

2001-04-23

Activation Sweden AB

2002-05-17

Stora Enso Activation AB

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 7th June, 2002

Ex officio

Gunn Lahti

AND WEGGE SOLVEN

851 81 Sundsvall [Besökare: Badhusparken]
Tel: 060 - 18 40 00, Fax: 060 - 12 98 40, Postgiro: 95 06 08 - 0, Bankgiro: 5050 - 0255 prv.bolag@prv.se, www.prv.se

RECORDED: 11/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 013509 FRAME: 0707